QUIT CLAIM DEED

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAN STATEMENT TO

Name: KIPT Peter Son
Address: P.O. Box 3206
City/State/Zip: Towa Hill, CA.

95713 - 3000

THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S)

DOC # 0233195

06/12/2017

01:21 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By
ELAINE PETERSON

Eureka County - NV Lisa Hoehne - Recorder

Fee: \$14.00

Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: CH

Book- 602 Page- 0089



THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S):
Elaine C. Peterson for and in consideration of
Zero Dollars (5 Ø) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the
right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all that real property, the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): Kirt Alleis
Peterson, A Single MAR whose address
is (if applicable): PO BOX 3206 situate
in the City of Joun Hill, County of Place , State of CAlif.
All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:
(Set forth legal description) BICKI, Lot 12 CRESCENT VALLEY
RAnch And FARMS Unit #1, AS Shown on the
official map filed in the office of the
County Recorder of E-vreit (8. Nevala on
RANCH AND FARMS whit #1, AS Shown on the official map filed in the office of the County Recorder of Erreka Co. Neurola on APRILL, 1959 Together with all and singular hereditament and appeurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way
appearinging to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on 6-8-17.
flaire ! religin
Signature of Grantor Signature of Grantor
STATE OF NEVADA)
COUNTY OF EUREKA
This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) 8th day of Jane 2017
By person(s) appearing before uptgry publicity (T. C. P. C.
Motary Public Nova Nova Nova Nova Nova Nova Nova Nova
My Commission expires: Weyembox 30, 2020
Shering at Course
M. 16.429.4 W. Commission of the Commission of t

DOC # DV-233195

	06/12/2017 01:21 PM
STATE OF NEVADA	Official Record
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	^
. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Recording requested By ELAINE PETERSON
a) # 002 - 025 - 01	
b)	Eureka County – NV
c)	Lisa Hoehne – Recorder
d)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14 mg
2. Type of Property:	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	Book- 602 Page- 0089
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bidg f) Comm't/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural , h) Mobile Home	Notes:
X Other Old TRAILER With Prom A	d M
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	8 -0-
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of propert	v) (5. 5.53
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 5,553
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	8 - 0
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion 5
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Moto	ner to son
2. p. 1. p.	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100	2 %
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, u	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information p	
information and belief, and can be supported by docum	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax due	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 3	
jointly and severally ligible for any additional amount of	
	1
Signature 6 MM (Helaum	Capacity 6RANTOR
	C. J.
Signature Kut H Relocation	Capacity 62Antee
Signature 2 Section 1	Ouplotty
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION B	UYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Elaine Peterson Pi	int Name: KITT Peter Son
Print Name: I-Ane / CTOPSON PA Address: 97 MC DANIEL UAU A	ddress: P.C. BOX 3206
	ity: IOWA HIII
City: CRESCENT VAILE UN C	
State: ///, Zip: 8982/ St	ate: <u>CA</u> , Zip: 957/3-
COMBAND ORDEON DEOLDERS IN DECORATE	NC (reasonized if not college as houses)
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	scrow#:
THE RESIDENCE OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	SCIUW It.
Address:Si	tate: Zip:
Luv:	ate. An.

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED